





# 2019 Joint Meeting of the Executive Boards of UNDP/UNFPA/UNOPS, UNICEF, UN-Women and WFP Proposed Agenda

Friday, 31 May 2019 ECOSOC Chamber, United Nations Headquarters, New York

Friday, 31 May 2019   MORNING SEGMENT - 10:00 to 13:00	
10:05-10:10	Opening statement: Ms. Amina J. Mohammed, Deputy Secretary-General of the United Nations
10:10-10:15	Remarks by the Executive Director of WFP, Mr. David Beasley
Morning TOF	IC 1 ing methods of the Executive Boards of UNDP/UNFPA/UNOPS, UNICEF, UN-Women and
10:15-10:20	Opening remarks by the President of Executive Board of UNICEF, H.E. Mr. Omar Hilale, Ambassador and Permanent Representative of the Kingdom of Morocco to the United Nations
10:20-10:25	Introduction by the Coordinator of the Core Group of Member States on working methods of the Executive Boards of UNDP/UNFPA/UNOPS, UNICEF, UN-Women and WFP, <i>H.E. Mr. Chull-joo Park, Ambassador and Deputy Permanent Representative of the Republic of Korea</i> – supplemented as needed by members of the Core Group from their seats
10:25-12:05	Interactive discussion between the Presidents of the Executive Boards of UNDP/UNFPA/UNOPS, UNICEF, WFP and UN-Women, and the membership of the Executive Boards <i>Moderator: President of Executive Board of WFP</i>
12:05-12:10	Closing remarks by President of Executive Board of UNICEF, H.E. Mr. Omar Hilale, Ambassador and Permanent Representative of the Kingdom of Morocco to the United Nations





**WUNOPS** unicef



## **TOPIC 2**

# Harassment, sexual harassment, abuse of authority and discrimination, and sexual exploitation and abuse

- 12:10-12:15 Opening remarks by the Chair: President of the Executive Board of UN-Women, H.E. Ms. Pennelope Althea Beckles, Ambassador and Permanent Representative of Trinidad and Tobago to the United Nations
- 12:15-12:20 Remarks by the Executive Director of UNICEF, *Ms. Henrietta H. Fore*
- 12:20-12:25 Remarks by the Executive Director of UN-Women, Ms. Phumzile Mlambo-Ngcuka
- 12:25-12:35 Presentation by *Ms. Jan Beagle*, Under-Secretary-General for Management Strategy, Policy and Compliance
- 12:35-13:00 Interactive discussion between the Presidents of the Executive Boards of UNDP/UNFPA/UNOPS, UNICEF, WFP and UN-Women, the 6 Principals of UN agencies (UNDP, UNICEF, UNOPS, UNFPA, WFP and UN-Women), and the membership of the Executive Boards *Moderator: President of Executive Board of UN-Women*

## AFTERNOON SEGMENT – 15:00 to 18:00

## TOPIC 2 (continued)

 Harassment, sexual harassment, abuse of authority and discrimination, and sexual exploitation and abuse

15:00-15:50 Interactive discussion between the Presidents of the Executive Boards of UNDP/UNFPA/UNOPS, UNICEF, WFP and UN-Women, the 6 Principals of UN agencies (UNDP, UNICEF, UNOPS, UNFPA, WFP and UN-Women), and the membership of the Executive Boards (continued) *Moderator: President of Executive Board of UN-Women* 

- 15:50-15:55 Remarks by the Executive Director of UNFPA, Dr. Natalia Kanem
- 15:55-16:00 Closing remarks by President of the Executive Board of UN-Women, H.E. Ms. Pennelope Althea Beckles, Ambassador and Permanent Representative of Trinidad and Tobago to the United Nations





**WUNOPS** unicef



#### Afternoon TOPIC 3

## \* Implementation of UNDS reform, and innovative financing for the SDGs

- 16:00-16:05 Opening remarks by the Chair: President of the Executive Board of UNDP/UNFPA/UNOPS, H.E. Mr. Cho Tae-yul, Ambassador and Permanent Representative of the Republic of Korea to the United Nations
- 16:05-16:10 Remarks by the Administrator of UNDP, *Mr. Achim Steiner*
- 16:10-16:15 Remarks by the Executive Director of UNOPS, *Ms. Grete Faremo*
- 16:15-17:50 Interactive discussion between the Presidents of the Executive Boards of UNDP/UNFPA/UNOPS, UNICEF, WFP and UN-Women, the 6 Principals of UN agencies (UNDP, UNICEF, UNOPS, UNFPA, WFP and UN-Women), and the membership of the Executive Boards *Moderator: President of Executive Board of UNDP/UNFPA/UNOPS*
- 17:50-17:55 Closing remarks by the President of the Executive Board of UNDP/UNFPA/UNOPS, H.E. Mr. Cho Tae-yul, Ambassador and Permanent Representative of the Republic of Korea to the United Nations
- 17:55-18:00 Closing of the 2019 joint meeting by the President of the Executive Board of WFP, H.E. Mr. Hisham Mohamed Badr, Ambassador Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary and Permanent Representative of the Arab Republic of Egypt to the United Nations Food and Agriculture Agencies in Rome

18:00-18:30 Debriefing of the Presidents of the Executive Boards of UNDP/UNFPA/UNOPS, UNICEF, UN-Women and WFP (closed meeting)